



Ref: D/2023-24/38

Date: 11.11.2023

To,  
Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
'Exchange Plaza'. C-1, Block G,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai - 400 051  
Symbol: SBC

To,  
Listing Department  
BSE Limited  
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street  
Mumbai-400001  
Scrip Code: 542725

**Subject: Publication Of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30.09.2023**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and any other applicable provisions, please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement published on 11th November, 2023.

This is for the information of the Exchange and the members

Thanking You

For SBC Exports Limited.

**Hariom Sharma**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**  
**M. No. A41738**

Encl:a/a

**CIN: L18100UP2011PLC043209**

**Corp. Office : 49/95, Site-IV, Sahibabad Industrial Area, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh - 201010**

**Head Office : House No. 20, Lohiya Talab, Choti Basahi, P.O. Vindhyachal Mirzapur, Uttar Pradesh - 231307**

**Tel. : 0120-2895246, Customer Care : +8303-300-100, E-mail : info@sbcelexportslimited.com, Web. : www.sbcelexportslimited.com**

**LORENZINI APPARELS LIMITED**

CIN: L17120DL2007PLC163192

Reg. Off.: C-64, OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA PHASE-I NEW DELHI 110020  
Email: cs@mymonteil.com website: www.mymonteil.com

Particulars	Rs. In Lakhs		
	30 <sup>th</sup> September 2023	30 <sup>th</sup> June 2023	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2023
Total Income from operations	3211.423571058	1420.232360318	1375.664329209
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	417.632187194509	134.2305107214598	376.703249283426
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	417.632187194509	134.2305107214598	376.703249283426
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	260.864409930259	74.244476513228	251.917789204196
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	261.457890401759	74.701220125728	254.048229236196
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	101.38916	101.38916	101.38916
Reserves Excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year (31.03.2023)			526.71
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1. Basic:	2.57	0.73	2.48
2. Diluted:	2.57	0.73	2.48

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. [www.mymonteil.com](http://www.mymonteil.com)

**BF INVESTMENT LIMITED**

Regd. Off.: Mundhwa, Pune Cantonment, Pune- 411036

CIN : L65993PN2009PLC134021

Tel: +91 77190 05777 E-mail : secretarial@bfipune.com Website : www.bfipune.com

**Extract of Statement of Un-Audited Standalone / Consolidated Financial results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023	Half Year ended 30-09-2023	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023	Half Year ended 30-09-2023	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total Income from operations	698.77	757.20	570.22	146.08	204.51	136.77
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	687.29	736.86	560.41	134.60	184.17	126.96
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	687.29	736.86	560.41	924.27	1,675.40	683.14
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	514.72	552.31	420.66	692.77	1,255.78	513.16
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,416.99	5,558.52	1,522.27	4,594.31	6,261.06	1,611.97
6	Equity Share Capital	188.34	188.34	188.34	188.34	188.34	188.34
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each - not annualised) Basic / Diluted	13.66	14.66	11.17	18.39	33.34	13.62

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the company website [www.bfipune.com](http://www.bfipune.com).

for BF Investment Limited

B. S. Mitkari

Director (DIN :03632549)

Duly authorised by the Board of Directors on their behalf

Place : Pune

Date : 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2023**UNIVASTU INDIA LIMITED**

CIN - L45200PN2009PLC133864

Registered office : Bunglow No. 36/B, C.T.S. No. 994 &amp; 945, (S.No. 117 &amp; 118), Madhav Baug, Shivirth Nagar, Kothrud, Pune - 411038

Tel: 020-25434617, Mobile: 9552586198 Email: info@univastu.com, Website: www.univastu.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the 2<sup>nd</sup> Quarter & Half year Ended on 30.09.2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023	30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	31/03/2023	
1	Total Income from operations	1,815.66	1,849.00	1,738.30	3,664.67	3,026.86	8,054.09	2,568.14	2,721.08	1,763.54	5,289.22	3,076.33	8,734.97
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	206.79	101.74	269.41	308.59	403.74	893.29	331.02	168.11	269.90	499.16	407.60	900.41
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	206.79	101.74	269.41	308.59	403.74	893.29	331.02	168.11	269.90	499.16	407.60	900.41
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	147.94	76.93	201.60	224.93	301.86	658.96	233.10	121.92	202.09	355.06	305.72	664.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	147.94	76.93	201.60	224.93	301.86	658.94	233.10	121.92	202.09	355.06	305.72	664.27
6	Equity Share Capital	113.65	113.65	113.65	113.65	113.65	113.65	113.65	113.65	113.65	113.65	113.65	113.65
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	1. Basic:	1.30	0.68	1.77	1.98	2.66	5.80	1.69	0.88	1.78	2.57	2.68	5.83
	2. Diluted:	1.30	0.68	1.77	1.98	2.66	5.80	1.69	0.88	1.78	2.57	2.68	5.83

Notes: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company [www.univastu.com](http://www.univastu.com). 2 The above Unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and are approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 9th November 2023 and a Limited review of the same has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

For Univastu India Limited

Sd/-

Pradeep Kisan Khandagale, Managing Director

Place : Pune

Date : 09/11/2023

**SBC EXPORTS LIMITED**

CIN: L18100UP2011PLC043209

Regd. Off.: HOUSE NO.-20, LOHIYA TALAB, CHOTI BASAHI P.O.: VINDHYACHAL MIRZAPUR UP 231307 IN  
Tel: 0120-2895246, Email: info@sbcexportslimited.com, Website: www.sbcexportslimited.com**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30th, 2023**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended		
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations	3545.07	5380.66	19782.16	929.90	929.90	929.90
Earning before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and Amortization (EBITDA)	217.17	459.26	929.90	929.90	929.90	929.90
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, and/or exceptional items)	217.17	459.26	929.90	929.90	929.90	929.90
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	217.17	459.26	929.90	929.90	929.90	929.90
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	217.17	459.26	689.34	689.34	689.34	689.34
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [ Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	325.77	440.96	863.84	863.84	863.84	863.84
Equity Share Capital	2116.40	2116.40	2116.40	2116.40	2116.40	2116.40
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10 each) (not annualised for quarters)						
- Basic (Rs):	0.10	0.22	0.33	0.33	0.33	0.33
- Diluted (Rs):	0.10	0.22	0.33	0.33	0.33	0.33

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on Company's website ([www.sbcexportslimited.com](http://www.sbcexportslimited.com)). The above Unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 09th November 2023.

Key numbers of Standalone financial results are as given below. The standalone financial results are available at Company's website.

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Income from operations	3119.83	5055.64	19014.40	19014.40
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	214.31	457.97	917.81	917.81
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	214.31	457.97	680.06	680.06

Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped /rearranged, wherever necessary.

Sahibabad  
05th November 2023Sd/-  
Govindji Gupta  
(Managing Director)**Sun TV Network Limited**

Regd. Office: Murasoli Maran Towers, 73, MRC Nagar Main Road, MRC Nagar, Chennai - 600 028

CIN: L22110TN1985PLC012491 Email: tvinfo@sunnetwork.in; www.suntv.in

Phone No. 044-44676767 Fax No. 044-40676161

**Extract of consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023**

(Rupees in crores except EPS and unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Six months ended			Year Ended
		September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Income from Operations	1,048.45	1,349.22	825.65	2,397.67	2,044.79	3,772.05	
2	Net Profit before tax	619.11	826.83	543.80	1,445.94	1,202.28	2,278.17	
3	Net Profit after tax	464.69	592.08	407.44	1,056.77	901.43	1,706.92	
4	Total Comprehensive income	464.98	592.35	407.84	1,057.33	902.22	1,708.027	
5	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.5.00/- each)	197.04	197.04	197.04	197.04	197.04	197.04	
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (i.e. Other Equity)							
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.5.00/- each) Basic and Diluted - in Rs.	11.80	15.02	10.33	26.82	22.87	43.31	

Notes:

1. Additional information on standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Six months ended			Year Ended
		September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Income from Operations	1,017.98	1,317.78	796.43	2,335.76	1,990.33	3,661.37	
2	Net Profit before tax	608.24	814.68	534.09	1,422.92	1,189.49	2,238.12	
3	Net Profit after tax	456.24	582.80	400.71	1,039.04	892.39	1,674.53	
4	Total Comprehensive income	456.63	583.18	401.03	1,039.81	893.04	1,676.06	

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available in the websites of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at [www.suntv.in](http://www.suntv.in), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) respectively.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

R. Mahesh Kumar

Managing Director

DIN No: 05263229

Place : Chennai

Date : November 10, 2023

**SAYAJI HOTELS LIMITED**

CIN: L51100TN1982PLC124332

Regd. Office : F1, C2 Sivavel Apartment, 2, Alagappa Nagar, Zamin Pallavaram, Chennai-600 117 (Tamil Nadu)

Phone : 044-29871174, Email: cs@sajajigroup.com, Website: www.sajajihotels.com

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2023**

(Rs. in Lakhs except figures of EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	30.09.2022	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	30.09.2022	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operation (net)	2307.42	3,345.18	4,838.01	6,593.88	2,311.24	1,954.47	4,846.22	4,225.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	148.92	1,159.73	522.38	2,217.75	152.40	(242.66)	529.23	(166.98)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	148.92	1,159.73	522.38	2,217.75	152.40	(242.66)	529.23	(166.98)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	16.11	1,471.33	293.13	2,945.59	(349.09)	(365.61)	(197.89)	(126.29)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(3.00)	1,465.35	273.69	2,933.61	(369.84)	284.02	(211.05)	1,216.22
6	Equity Share Capital	1,751.79	1,751.79	1,751.79	1,751.79	1,751.79	1,751.79	1,751.79	1,751.79
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic :	0.23	8.26	1.67	16.53	(1.99)	5.59	(1.13)	7.17
	Diluted :	0.23	8.26	1.67	16.53	(1.99)	5.59	(1.13)	7.17

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the

कुमाराकृपा फटियर होटल्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड
सी आई एन : 7555101डीएल2001जीओआई12143
पंजीकृत कार्यालय : सकोप कॉम्प्लेक्स, कोर 8, 5 वां तल,
7 लोधी रोड, दिल्ली - 110003

नेशनल फर्टिलाइजर्स लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)
गोदावरी रोड, पानीपत- 132 106
निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना
एनएफएल पानीपत में यूरिया गोल्ड (सल्फर लेपित यूरिया) बनाने हेतु 5000 मीट्रिक टन
सालाना क्षमता के प्लांट के इंजीनियरिंग, डिजाइन, फेब्रिकेशन, सप्लाई, इरेक्शन
और कमीशनिंग के लिए आवेदन आमंत्रित किए जाते हैं।

अदभूत इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेड
CIN: L51503DL1985PLC020195
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: डीएससी 260 साऊथ कोर्ट, डीएलएफ साकेत, नई दिल्ली 110017
ईमेल : adbhut.ind@rediffmail.com वेबसाइट : www.adbhutinfra.in | दूरभाष: +91-7048959386
30 सितम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्धवार्षिक के अनअंकेषित समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के कथन का उद्घरण

SBC EXPORTS LIMITED
CIN: L18100UP2011PLC043209
Regd. Off.: HOUSE NO.-20, LOHIYA TALAB, CHOTI BASAHI P.O.: VINDHYACHAL MIRZAPUR UP 231307 IN
Tel: 0120-2895246, Email: info@sbcexportslimited.com, Website: www.sbcexportslimited.com
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30th, 2023

Dhani Loans and Services Limited
(CIN: U74899DL1994PLC062407)
Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023
(Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations))

ILD इंडिया लीज डेवलपमेंट लिमिटेड
CIN : L74899DL1984PLC019218 GSTIN : 07AAAC10149R12B
पंजीकृत कार्यालय : पानीपत हाउस, 4/17-बी, आर्य समाज रोड, नई दिल्ली-110002
फोन : 41520070 फेक्स : 41503479, वेबसाइट : www.indialease.com, ईमेल : info@indialease.com
30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए स्टैंडअलोन अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम का विवरण

TASTY DAIRY SPECIALITIES LIMITED
Regd. Office: D-3, UPSIDC, Industrial Area, Jainpur, Kanpur Dehat,
Uttar Pradesh, India, Pincode-209311
CIN: L15202UP1992PLC014593, Phone No.: 0512-4003999,
Fax No.: 0512-2234244 Email: info@tastydairy.com, Website: www.tastydairy.com
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
(Rs. in Laacs)

Dhani Services Limited
(CIN: L74110DL1995PLC069631)
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results
for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023
(₹ in Crores)